PRINTED: 11/29/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345448	B. WING		44/00	; )/2011
NAME OF PE	AME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				11100	72011
MAPLE GROVE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER			I	08 WEST MEADOWVIEW ROAD		
MAPLE	NOVE NEACTH AND REF	ABLITATION CENTER		GREENSBORO, NC 27406		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	IÐ PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIV (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROL DEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	The facility must ensu environment remains as is possible; and ea	SION/DEVICES  Ire that the resident as free of accident hazards	S C fi n p P a to C	aple Grove acknowledges receipt of attement of Deficiencies and propose orrection to the extent that the summedings is factually correct and in organization compliance with applicable provisions of the quality of care of resonance of Correction is submitted as a well-gation of compliance. Maple Grove this Statement of Deficiencies and correction does not denote agreement attement of Deficiencies nor that any	es this Plan nary of ler to rules and sidents. The ritten re's respons Plan of t with the deficiency	e e is
	by: Based on observation medical record review provide supervision for was at high risk for fal	is not met as evidenced  ns, staff interviews and  rs the facility failed to  or a dependent resident who  lls. This was evident for 1 of  nple reviewed for falls.	to E a p F R fo 2	refute any of the Deficiencies throus refute any of the Deficiencies throus refute Resolution, formal appeal prod/or any other administrative or leg occeeding.  323 esident #1 will have care plan intervellowed by staff. Staff was re-inservely 2011 on the care plan intervention sident behind the nursing station for conitoring." A note was also left at the	gh Informal ocedures al entions iced Octobe "to place the	10/25/11 or
	with cumulative diagn advanced Alzheimer's (minimum data set) da Resident #1 had impa decision making and v staff for all activities o Resident#1 was also	s. According to the MDS ated 10/18/11 revealed ired cognition for daily was totally dependent on the	st ir R N ir g th m	ation reminding staff of this care platervention.  esident #1's care plan was reviewed ovember 9, 2011 to ensure that all faterventions were being followed; and ide was updated. Resident #1 is not e SPARKS unit during the day when onitored closely and still be involved tivities	on all d the care w going to re she can be d in social	1/9/11 •
	9/17/11 Resident #1 v constant supervision.	alls Assessment dated vas a falls risk and required an initiated on 9/17/11 and	fo ir so re	services were completed on Decement all direct care staff on fall preventions by the Director of Nursing rvice included the importance of chesident care guide daily so that they are fall interventions.	on and ng. This in- ecking the are aware of	
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE	Q	X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 6

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	i) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					(	c
	345448	B. WiN	<u> </u>		11/0	9/2011
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MAPLE GROVE HEALTH AND REHAE	BILITATION CENTER		30	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 08 WEST MEADOWVIEW ROAD REENSBORO, NC 27408		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MI	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES UST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
placing the resident at the During a tour of the facility AM Resident #1 was obstantives 'station. She was on her left forehead. An worker (SW) on 11/09/11 Resident #1 had a fall or she has been placed at the she is out of bed. An observation on 11/09 nurses 'station revealed included in part; DO NO dayroom. She is to sit be when she is not being different on 11/09/11 at 12 noon DON (director of nursing 9/30/11 fall, she placed the station for all the staff to Resident#1 was to be different out of bed. The DON in fidgets in her wheelchair touch her feet or pick this	zed by a history of falls noe, impaired mobility, cognition. The goals I remain free from injury irrent falls or accidents. Included: falls risk upervision as needed by the nurses 'station. It's on 11/09/11 at 11:40 served sitting behind the is noted to have a scab interview with social 1 at 11:42 AM revealed 10/22/11 and since then the nurses 'station when the nurses 'station when the first put [Resident #1] in the exhind the nurses 'station rectly supervised. In interview with the chind the nurses 'station rectly supervised when dicated Resident #1 and tries to reach down, angs up off the floor. The knows the care needs of a Kardex (a document sident 's care needs) is closet. A review evealed no notation that laced at the nurses '	F	in T by N Q T In C: th C nc ne up In T gy Q ad Rea Ca De Im Ac	Resident Care guides were audited 1 nat they were accurate and the most interventions are reflected on the car chese audits were completed Novem by the Corporate Nurse Consultants, fursing, Assistant Director of Nursing Quality Improvement Nurse.  The MDS Nurse will notify the Quantiform the MDS Nurse will notify the Quantiform the provement Nurse in writing when the mange in fall interventions during as the care guide can be updated.  The MDS nurse will notify the Quantiform the care guide can be updated.  The MDS nurse will notify the Quantiform the care guide and those residents with falls or provided to be at risk for falls will be upproved and those resident care guides and those resident care guides and those resident care guides and the care during the control of the audits will be discussed and the control of the audits will be discussed are Plan Quality Improvement Team exember 7, 2011 and at the Quarter of the control of the co	recent re guide. aber 18, 201 Director of ng, and lity ever there is essessments shaded as swill also be Quality audit care x2 utilizing have been by Quality The cing that	12/7/11 a ongoing 12/7/11 ongoing 12/7/11 ongoing

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		345448	B. WN	G	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	11/	C 09/2011	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 308 WEST MEADOWVIEW ROAD GREENSBORO, NC 27406					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	6:30 PM revealed sh nurses' station after September. The info her care plan and the the care plan. I shou guide which is on the is where the NAs loo resident's need." A review of Nurses' 7:30 PM revealed the floor in dayroom. A review of the incide 9/30/11at 9:30 PM corevealed Resident #* floor next to her whee was assessed to have A review of the NN direvealed Resident #* floor in front of her with the contimeter of the incident of the incident station for direction of the floor in resident was unable incident. It was noted nurse's statement resident was unable incident. It was noted nurse's statement resident was unable incident. There we on the right side of his Review of the OT (or dated 10/12/11 revealed in for objects and the resident for objects are statement of the or the right side of his reaching for objects.	Resident #1 fell in remation was also placed on a staff should be reviewing ald have written it on the care resident's closet door. This is to see what care the Note (NN) dated 9/30/11 at a resident was found on the ent report revealed on ampleted by Nurse #1 was observed lying on the elchair in the dayroom. She are no injuries.  ated 10/5/11 at 4:27 PM was observed sitting on the elechair. There was a 2 cm anoted to the right side of the eresident was placed at the irect supervision.  ent report dated 10/05/11 at eresident was observed front of her wheelchair. The to give a description of the dishe was disoriented. The ead in part: "resident oor in front of her was a red area 2 cm in length	F	323				

PRINTED: 11/29/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MU	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		DENTI TOATON NOMBEN.	A. BUILI					
		345448	B. WING	·		11/09/2011		
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		308 W	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE VEST MEADOWVIEW ROAD ENSBORO, NC 27406			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	completed by Nurse in found on the floor in the resident was assessed left forehead. Reside front of the nurses is a review of incident in PM revealed the resifloor next to her wheel NA #1. The resident abrasion on the left is other apparent injuries back to her wheelchanurses is station.  A telephone interview at 3:58 PM revealed during the change of was walking done han help; there is a lady of was on the floor in the She had an abrasion forehead. Resident #1 don it know what in assessed her and wheelchair. We then station. "She further staff member put her 1 indicated she was at the nursing station in supervision for Resident #1 was in the shift with other resider.	taff.  I 10/22/11 at 11:07 PM  If revealed the resident was the dayroom by NA #1. The ed to have an abrasion to her ent #1 was then placed in station.  I 10/22/11 at 7:50 dent was noted lying on the elichair in the day room by was assessed to have an ide of her forehead, and no es. The resident was assisted air and placed in front of  I with Nurse #1 on 11/09/11 the fall on 10/22/11 occurred shift around 7PM. NA #1 and called out "I need on the floor." Resident #1 e dayroom, lying face down. on her left side across her 1 was confused, and stated appened". Nurse #1 stated we put her back in her placed her at the at nurses 's stated "I am not sure what in the dayroom." Nurse # aware of the notice posted at dicating the required	F3	23				

Facility ID: 923456

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) M IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  A. BU		E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345448	B. WING		11/	C 09/2011	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHABILITATION CENTER	30	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 8 WEST MEADOWVIEW ROAD REENSBORO, NC 27406			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	revealed that she was pecial instructions resident. She furth had impaired sitting able to see her who room.  During an interview 3:50 PM (who work revealed she saw I the dayroom and sindicated she was to be placed in the continued that Residayroom when she leaned over to try the even though there. During a telephone 11/09/11 at 4:22 Poin 10/22/11) reveal care and had a specific from the continued that Don't oplace the resident and she resident and she resident in the dayremember the post station.  A telephone intervious 10/22/11) revealed put Resident #1 in continued to indicate the specific from the stated and the second station.	the dayroom. Nurse # 2 vas not aware of any postings, or care needs for this her stated that Resident # 1 g balance, but the staff was en they passed by the day  with NA #1 on 11/09/11 at ked 3p-11p on 10/22/11) Resident #1 was on the floor in the told Nurse #1. NA # 1 mot aware this resident was not dayroom unsupervised. She ident #1 was always in the was out of bed and always o pick things up on the floor was nothing on the floor. Interview with at NA # 2 on M (who cared for this resident led Resident #1 required total ecial cushion in her chair with a	F 323				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345448 B. WING				11/09/2011	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ROVE HEALTH AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER		308	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8 WEST MEADOWVIEW ROAD REENSBORO, NC 27406		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	place her behind the out of bed. NA#4 ind note at the nursing st instructions. During an interview w 5:22 PM revealed she her NA regarding the	nurses' station when she is licated the DON posted a ation indicating these with Nurse #3 on 11/09/11 at the held a quick meeting with DON's posted notice to ervention for Resident #1's	F	323			